

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

Lingayen www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on September 9, 2019 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Members Vici M. Ventanilla and Angel M. Baniqued, Jr. and co-authored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 477-2019

CONGRATULATING TRICIA JANE G. BAUTISTA FOR HER EXEMPLARY ACHIEVEMENT OF PASSING THE JUNE 2019 NURSING LICENSURE EXAMINATION AS TOPNOTCHER

WHEREAS, education is one of the main thrusts of the Provincial Government of Pangasinan, bringing more inspiration among the youth, especially those who are determined to earn a college degree or attain a higher level of standard;

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Pangasinan has been steadfast in recognizing the successful careers of its outstanding sons and daughters such as being topnotchers in their chosen degree;

WHEREAS, it is noteworthy that the result of the June 2019 Nursing Licensure Examination has produced a Pangasinense topnotcher in the person of Ms. Tricia Jane G. Bautista, a native of San Carlos City, Pangasinan, who landed on the Top 6th position among all examinees;

WHEREAS, the recent success of a brilliant alumni of Phinma-University of Pangasinan has again elevated the image and prestige not only of Pangasinenses but most importantly her Alma Mater and mentors including her family who have honed her skills to become successful in her chosen field of profession;

WHEREAS, it is but fitting for the Province through the Sangguniang Panlalawigan to give due commendation to the achievement of Ms. Bautista for the exemplary honor she brought to the Province and her fellow Pangasinenses;



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

Lingayen www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 477-2019 Page 2

> WHEREFORE, in view of the foregoing, on motion of SP Members Vici M. Ventanilla and Angel M. Baniqued, Jr. and co-authored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, duly seconded, it was -

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to congratulate, as she is hereby congratulated, Tricia Jane G. Bautista for her exemplary achievement of passing the June 2019 Nursing Licensure Examination as Topnotcher;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that a copy of this resolution be furnished to Tricia Jane G. Bautista of San Carlos City, Pangasinan, for her information.

CERTIFIED BY

Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK RONALD DG. LAMBINO

Vice Governor (Presiding Officer)